FORM PTO~1595 R 1 1 - 1	8 - 2002 EET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark
Office Hill III III	Tatom and Trademark
18316 1811 18316 1811	
APS01-001 1022	283628
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleat. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Annual colours of right from the colour of t	to the same and the same of th
FRANCISCA TUNG	Name: Focus Interconnect Technology Corp.
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
11-13-02	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance	12100 Technology Blvd.
x Assignment Merger	Austin, TX 78727
Security Agreement Change of Name	
other	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No(s) 09/843,248 4/26/01	ation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
07/043,240 4/20/01	• (*)
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
internal Address.	7. Total lee (57 CTR 5.41). 5 40.00
	Enclosed
Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE	X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.
C' DOUGHKEEDOIE CALL NV 71D 40000	0.000
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603	8 .Deposit account number: <u>19-0033</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing infor of the original document [] []	rmation je true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
STEPHEN B. ACKERMAN	11/7/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
02 GTON11 00000128 190033 09843248	
21 40.00 CH	
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 013483 FRAME: 0503

For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights For X Application or U.S. Patent For X Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR
The strain and strain
12 Cicero Lane Address
Austin, Tx 78746
$U \leq A$
Nationality ASSIGNEE:
Focus Interconnect Technology Corporation 12100 Technology Boulevard Austin, Texas 78727 USA Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)
the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/foreign rights are also to be assigned) x and in all foreign countries
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
Improved Pillar Connections For Semiconductor Chips And Method Of Manufacture
STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTRY OF THE STATE OF THE STA
on the fore me, the fore me, personally appeared person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the
instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public /

PATENT REEL: 013483 FRAME: 0504

(a) U.S. patent application execu	ited on even date here	ewith	
(b) U.S. patent application execu	ited on		
(c) X U.S. application serial no	09/843,248	filed on	April 26, 2001
(d) U.S. patent no	issued		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
(e) x And any legal equivalent the	reof in a foreign count	ry, including the right	to claim priority
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obta continuation, division, renewal, or substitut thereof.	nined for said invention te, thereof, and as to l	n by the above applic etters patent any re-is	ation or any ssue or re-examination
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants the will be made or entered into which would o	at no assignment, sale conflict with this assign	e, agreement or encu iment.	mbrance has been or
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have signed of 18/02 WARNING Date of signing must be the same as	(Date of signing)	onlication if item (a) was ch	necked above
VARIATING Date of signing most be the same as a	_ Fr	antiscolury ASSIGNOR(S)	
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the	e following information	1	
	Type or prin Behalf of AS	t the name of the above pe SIGNOR	rson authorized to sign on
Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization expenses to the second	Title assuments ation is necessary, if the assumentarization is desired.	ignment is notarized or leg	alized then it will only be prima
	X Notarization of Lega	alization Added.	
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTRY OF On On On On Satisfactory evidence to be the person wh me that he/she executed the same in his/l instrument the person, or the entity upon	, persona ose name is subscribe her authorized capacit	ed to the within instru y, and that/by his/he	ed to me on the basis of ment and acknowledge to signature on the
WITNESS my hand and official s		Notary Public	4
ite of T			

RECORDED: 11/13/2002

and which is found in

PATENT REEL: 013483 FRAME: 0505